aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control

•	Accessories and hammer union adaptors
type 1502 and 602 available on request
HOW TO ORDER
(see also Page Aa-20 and Aa-21
in our catalogue 4400)
Size
Hose
range
Hose ID
DN
Hose ID
Size
Assembly OD
mm
Max WP
psi / MPa
Min BP
psi / MPa
Fitting series
Min Bend
Radius (mm)
-8 BOP-8 12 -8 40 42.0 168.0 VS 180
-12 BOP-12 20 -12 45 42.0 168.0 V4 280
-16 BOP-16 25 -16 55 35.0 140.0 V4 340
-20 BOP-20 32 -20 65 35.0 140.0 V4 380
-24 BOP-24 40 -24 80 35.0 140.0 V6 480
-32 BOP-32 50 -32 95 35.0 140.0 V6 600
Possible Connections
Available with NPT, BSP male and female
and integral hammer union in 2”
BOP Hose Assemblies
Glass fibre fire sleeve
Square-locked
metal flexible hose
Hammer UNION type
1502 with NPT thread
connection - Pressure
Rating: 15,000 psi
Hammer UNION type
602 with NPT thread
connection - Pressure
Rating: 6,000 psi
Example:
– Complete BOP system Size -12
– 25 m length
– One NPT Male connection
– One BSP Male connection
– Steel fittings / armour
VBOP01D9121212–25000
V	 =	 ParLock Skive Fittings Series V6
BOP 	 =	 Hose Type
01 	 =	 Male NPTF Pipe Rigid – Straight
D9 	 =	 Male BSP Parallel Pipe Rigid
		  – Straight (60° Cone)
12 	 =	 size of the first connection
12 	 =	 size of the second connection
12 	 =	 size of BSP system hose
– / C 	 =	 steel / stainless steel
25000	=	 Hose assembly length in mm
Armour raw material = fittings raw material
Fittings will be delivered in steel or in stainless steel
1.4571 (316Ti) 1.4404 (316 L) or 1.4401 (316).
The stainless steel quality for amour guards is 1.4301 (304)
01 –	 Male NPTF Pipe Rigid –
	 Straight
	 SAE J476A / J516 – AGN
D9 –	 Male BSP Parallel Pipe Rigid –